The Beach Sprints
Long Beach, California
January 29, 2005

The Beach Sprints - Indoor Rowing

Pete Archer Rowing Center - Long Beach, California - January 29, 2005

276 Competitors, 3 C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifiers: Steve Krum, 50, VM; Joan Van Blom, 52, Ltwt. VW; Bob Spenger, 80, Lt

Description

Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Women
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men
Junior Novice Men

Lwt.

Place Name
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Natalie Thomas
Anastasia Alexander
Juliet Gensemer
Monica Morrill
Alyson Boyd
Mila Hursey
Betsey Rihn
Erica Boehm
Celina Carroll
Allison Ferrell
Katey Ghobrial
Karyn Haitz

Allie Pierce
Amanda Bailey
Jessica Heron
Laura Merryfield
Emily Bridges
Theresa Encalada
Sean Ryan

Ryan Platt

Carl Nunziato
Corey Housepian
Beau Gallow
Skye Caruso
Peter Smith
Jesus Tavarez
Shaye Edwards
Jim Suchy
Johnathan Sutterfield
Sam Fabritz
Matt Weber
Andrew Poulin
Gavin Logan
Steven Luminelli
Jeffrey Cefalia
Mark Cole

Sam Jenett
Buck Evans
Unknown

Max Galloro
Unknown

Kyle Ridgeway
Will Bater
Michael Grady
David Applebee
Matt Schneid
Addison DeBoom
Andrew Glidden
Buck Haddix
Brian Lussler
Nicholas Hurlbut

Age

15
15
15
14
16
16
16

14
14
15
16
16
15

17
16
16
16
16
16

15
16

15
15
15
16

18
14
17
14
17

14

14
14
16
16
16

14
17

15

Club / Sche Time

CcYC 07:48.0
LBJC 07:57.9
MAC 08:02.0

LBJC 08:08.3
LBJC 08:11.2
LBJC 08:14.7
LBJC 08:15.6

MAC 08:17.3
MAC 08:19.6
LBJC 08:23.7
MAC 08:33.1

LBJC 08:37.0
LBJC 08:38.4
MAC 08:40.1
MAC 08:45.5
LBJC 09:03.9
LBJC 09:10.1
LBJC 09:16.5

MAC 06:57.4
LBJC 06:59.2
MAC 06:59.6
NAC 07:00.1
NAC 07:00.2
MAC 07:09.0
NAC 07:14.3
MAC 07:16.4
LBJC 07:16.9
NAC 07:18.1
NAC 07:19.5
LBJC 07:20.5
MAC 07:22.3
MAC 07:22.7
NAC 07:23.1
NAC 07:23.9
NAC 07:28.0
MAC 07:30.6
NAC 07:31.5
NAC 07:35.3

07:35.6
LBJC 07:35.6

07:35.6
NAC 07:37.7
LBJC 07:38.4
NAC 07:44.3
NAC 07:44.7
NAC 07:46.7

LBJC 07:48.2
LBJC 08:03.2

MAC 08:07.9
LBJC 08:10.3
NAC 08:11.4

* C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifier

John Van Blom
Race Director
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276 Competitors, 3 C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifiers: Steve Krum, 50, VM; Joan Van Blom, 52, Ltwt. VW; Bob Spenger, 80, Lt

Description

Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women
Junior Lightweight Women

Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Lightweight Men
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women

Lwt.

Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.

Place Name
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Jackie McNally

Age
16

Laruen Counter

17

Sara Neff

17

Samantha Richens

15

Meryl Holt

17

Amanda Looker

17

Camilla Berry

17

Sierra Downing

17

Ariel Suares

15

Jessica Wood

17

Jenna Penaranda
Ryan Streve
Ognjen Zivojnovic
Drew Bridges
John Iwata

Alex Powell

Matt Mossinger
Garrett Farndale
Scott Kindgren
Chris Edmonds
Evan Fullerton
Joshua Hurlbut
Cam Shepard
Andrew Eldon
Dane Oatman
Nick Groke

Will Prioleau
Mark Morihiro
Michael Hinderberger
Nick Galante
Scott Southworth
Alison Browning
Lauren Nowinski
Karri Weisenthal
Alaina Krumbach
Rebecca Nadal
AleXandra Grossman
Christina Duechle
Isabel Cole
Jessica Shannon
Gillian Burton
Line Larsen
Carolyn Johnson
Kristina Dolan
Alyssa Sunofosky
Thisbe Gensler
Rachel Mossinger
Danielle Detloff
Sarah Bostic
ClaudiA Hesky
Kara Magnusen
Mimi Newman
Kari McDonough
Erica Solig

Kelly Pena
Madiosn Feddersen

15
17
17
17
17
15
17
16
16
15
14
16
18
14
15
15
16
17

Club / Sche
MAC
LBJC
MAC
CcYC
MAC
MAC
CcYC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
NAC
NAC
MAC
LBJC
NAC
LBJC
NAC
NAC
LBJC
NAC
NAC
NAC
LBJC
NAC
NAC
NAC
NAC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
MAC
LBJC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
MAC
LBJC
MAC
LBJC
LBJC
LBJC
MAC
LBJC
MAC
LBJC
MAC

Time

08:05.5
08:09.5
08:28.5
08:28.7
08:32.4
08:33.8
08:38.0
08:47.8
08:50.5
08:57.1
09:04.2
06:52.5
06:53.9
06:54.4
06:58.3
07:07.2
07:09.1
07:09.8
07:11.3
07:15.0
07:20.8
07:21.0
07:21.6
07:24.7
07:26.6
07:29.6
07:43.8
07:49.3
07:54.5
08:04.2
08:11.1
07:30.0
07:34.1
07:38.9
07:42.7
07:45.9
07:51.9
07:52.0
07:53.3
08:01.9
08:04.7
08:04.8
08:07.8
08:08.5
08:08.9
08:10.4
08:13.5
08:16.2
08:16.2
08:17.8
08:21.2
08:24.2
08:31.5
08:42.5
08:54.4
08:58.4

* C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifier

John Van Blom
Race Director
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276 Competitors, 3 C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifiers: Steve Krum, 50, VM; Joan Van Blom, 52, Ltwt. VW; Bob Spenger, 80, Lt

Description

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Junior Men

Veteran Women

Veteran Women

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Senior Women

Senior Women

Senior Women

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Masters Men

Masters Men

Masters Men

Masters Men

Masters Men

Coxswains

Coxswains

Coxswains

Coxswains

Coxswains Women
Coxswains Women
Coxswains Women
Coxswains Women

Collegiate Novice Ltwt Women
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Women
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Women
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Women
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Women
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Women
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Women

Lwt.

Ltwt.

Ltwt.
Ltwt.

Ltwt.
Ltwt.

Ltwt.

Ltwt.

Ltwt.
Ltwt.

Ltwt.
Ltwt.

Ltwt.

Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.
Ltwt.

Place Name
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Martin Etem
Morgan Sabo
James Long-Lerno
Franco Quevedo
Nathan Hogue
Jarrett Hogue
Ben Knoila

Matt Lewis
Frank Lewis
Zack Powers
Unknown

Rick Nelson
Ross French
Joan Van Blom*
Lucy Johnson
Steve Krum*
Henry Baker
Michael Contino
McGee Dwight
Robert Orsi
Fred Newman
Larry Hatch
John Allen

Bob Spenger*
Tom Trapp
Grace Malacrida
Helen Frykman
Mary Perrot
Thomas Goebel
August Hoffman
Skip Parker

Bob Malacerida
Paul Sheldon
Brian King

Pete Salgado
Xeno Muller
Craig Manning
Jeff Skelton
Sean McColough
Tony Gjessing
Scott Lynch
Chris Galang
Chance Gath
Tam Wilfred
Elica Vafaie
Molly Shaw
Danielle Mitchell
Aidan Logan
Nina Nair

Sarah Nicola
Laren Passke
Lauren Landers
Shirley Tran
Sara Perkins
Casandra Hitguera

\
Age
17
18
17
18
16
18
15
17
17
16

16
17
52
57
50
57
51
51
57
67
68
62
80
60
a1
44
48
40
45
44
45
42
49
47
32
37
36
39
31
17
21
14
22
19

18
14
18
16
18
18
19
18
18

Club / Sche
LBJC
NAC
LBJC
MAC
NAC
NAC
LBJC
LBJC
NAC
MAC

NAC
LBJC
LBRA
UClI
Unaf.
Unaf.
Oarsman
Unaf.
Oarsman
CIT
Unaf.
LBRA
LBRA
Unaf.
LBRA
LBRA
LBRA
UMRA
NORA
UBC
LBRA
Unaf.
Club
Unaf.
Oarsman
Unaf.
Unaf.
LBRA
LMU
NAC
UCSB
LBRA
UClI
Unaf.
CSULB
LBSU
NAC
Unaf.
LBSU
LBSU
LBSU
Unaf.
Unaf.
Unaf.

Time

06:13.8
06:39.7
06:44.3
06:45.0
06:47.8
06:47.9
06:55.7
06:57.2
07:02.5
07:18.3
07:19.6
07:27.3
07:33.6
07:26.5
10:37.2
06:19.2
06:57.6
07:03.5
07:08.4
07:08.4
07:32.5
07:48.1
07:50.6
08:19.7
08:25.1
07:24.7
07:31.9
07:43.7
06:41.8
06:55.7
06:55.9
07:04.0
07:10.8
07:23.2
07:54.3
06:02.2
06:56.4
07:27.6
07:28.7
07:45.8
07:44.9
08:08.7
08:45.6
08:47.7
08:55.9
09:14.5
09:18.9
10:02.1
08:21.6
08:25.0
08:26.3
08:27.4
08:46.6
08:48.5
08:57.3

* C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifier

John Van Blom
Race Director



The Beach Sprints

Long Beach, California

January 29, 2005

The Beach Sprints - Indoor Rowing \

Pete Archer Rowing Center - Long Beach, California - January 29, 2005

276 Competitors, 3 C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifiers: Steve Krum, 50, VM; Joan Van Blom, 52, Ltwt. VW; Bob Spenger, 80, Lt

Description Lwit. Place Name Age Club / Sche Time

Collegiate Novice Ltwt Men Ltwt. |1 Arthur Lecholtz-Zey 19 UCLA 06:46.2
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Men Ltwt. 2 Dave Wickeraad 19 UCLA 06:49.9
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Men Ltwt. |3 Ryan Farrell 19 UClI 06:59.2
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Men Ltwt. 4 Andy Daly 18 UClI 07:14.2
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Men Ltwt. |5 Nathan Lober 21 UClI 07:54.4
Collegiate Novice Ltwt Men Ltwt. |6 Maxim Luzgrov 19 UClI 08:00.5
Collegiate Novice Women 1 Carly Hudson 18 LBSU 07:32.1
Collegiate Novice Women 2 Laure Dinnwiddie 19 Unaf. 07:40.7
Collegiate Novice Women 3 Scarlett Kettwich 19 UCSB 07:45.5
Collegiate Novice Women 4 Colleen Awad 19 Unaf. 07:47.9
Collegiate Novice Women 5 Elena Delgado CSULB 07:51.1
Collegiate Novice Women 6 Katherine Sullivan 19 unaff 07:51.4
Collegiate Novice Women 7 Karina Worden 18 UCSB 07:55.2
Collegiate Novice Women 8 Melissa Jacobs 19 Unaf. 07:55.9
Collegiate Novice Women 9 Alyssa Floyd 21 LBSU 07:57.4
Collegiate Novice Women 10 Mallory Lorber 18 UCSB 08:00.5
Collegiate Novice Women 11 Melissa Fernandez 23 Unaf. 08:05.3
Collegiate Novice Women 12 Autumn Martens 19 LBSU 08:06.7
Collegiate Novice Women 13 Joelle Simmons 18 UCSB 08:06.8
Collegiate Novice Women 14 Sydney Heacox 18 UCSB 08:06.9
Collegiate Novice Women 15 Stefany Richard 19 Unaf. 08:07.7
Collegiate Novice Women 16 Tiffany Werner 18 UCSB 08:13.5
Collegiate Novice Women 17 Lindsey Liggan 19 LBSU 08:14.1
Collegiate Novice Women 18 Maria Angeles UCSB 08:14.6
Collegiate Novice Women 19 Elizabeth Collins 20 LBSU 08:16.2
Collegiate Novice Women 20 Carrie Dent 18 UCSB 08:17.1
Collegiate Novice Women 21 Ardrey Medioc 22 LBSU 08:19.3
Collegiate Novice Women 22 Vanessa Nordin 18 LBSU 08:25.6
Collegiate Novice Women 23 Mary Kimball 19 Unaf. 08:26.2
Collegiate Novice Women 24 Olivia Felton 19 Unaf. 08:27.0
Collegiate Novice Women 25 Lindsey Heisser 19 LBSU 08:28.0
Collegiate Novice Women 26 Jacqueline Prado 20 LBSU 08:31.7
Collegiate Novice Women 27 Janel Poom 21 LBSU 08:46.7
Collegiate Novice Women 28 Angela O'Brien 19 LBSU 08:58.3
Collegiate Novice Women 29 Emily Gillespie 25 LBSU 09:16.2
Collegiate Novice Men 1 Art Sarkisyan 18 UClI 06:27.4
Collegiate Novice Men 2 Chris Moem 19 UCLA 06:32.9
Collegiate Novice Men 3 Justin Parizo 18 UCLA 06:40.3
Collegiate Novice Men 4 Henning Roedel 19 UCLA 06:45.3
Collegiate Novice Men 5 Albert Alimada 19 UClI 06:47.8
Collegiate Novice Men 6 Stephen Nelson 18 UClI 06:49.5
Collegiate Novice Men 7 Scott Wike 18 LMU 06:49.9
Collegiate Novice Men 8 Forest Holbrook 20 UCl 06:50.2
Collegiate Novice Men 9 Vahe Tehoukadarion 20 UClI 06:51.5
Collegiate Novice Men 10 Elliot Chin 19 LBSU 06:52.3
Collegiate Novice Men 11 Eric Saam 18 UCl 06:55.2
Collegiate Novice Men 12 Robin Thorley 18 UCl 06:58.2
Collegiate Novice Men 13 John Segui 21 UClI 06:58.4
Collegiate Novice Men 14 Paul Alvarez 18 LBSU 07:00.3
Collegiate Novice Men 15 Mark Collins 19 LBSU 07:04.3
Collegiate Novice Men 16 Cameron Jonsson 20 UClI 07:07.1
Collegiate Novice Men 17 Daryl Riddle 24 UClI 07:09.0
Collegiate Novice Men 18 John Vossler 18 UClI 07:10.5
Collegiate Novice Men 19 Brett Palmer 18 LBSU 07:14.2
Collegiate Novice Men 20 Anadalib Danandeh 19 UClI 07:16.3
Collegiate Novice Men 21 Brad Harris 18 LBSU 07:30.0

4

* C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifier

John Van Blom
Race Director
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276 Competitors, 3 C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifiers: Steve Krum, 50, VM; Joan Van Blom, 52, Ltwt. VW; Bob Spenger, 80, Lt

Description Lwit. Place Name Age Club / Sche Time

Collegiate Lightweight Women 1 Rachel Sung 19 Unaf. 07:33.3
Collegiate Lightweight Women 2 Leanorra Sanchez 20 Unaf. 08:00.2
Collegiate Lightweight Women 3 Liane Velin 19 Unaf. 08:07.8
Collegiate Lightweight Women 4 Kristine Koo 22 Unaf. 08:55.4
Collegiate Lightweight Men 1 Bryan Kitch 19 UCLA 06:24.6
Collegiate Lightweight Men 2 Chris Decker 19 UCLA 06:25.4
Collegiate Lightweight Men 3 Mark Scaife 19 UCSB 06:40.1
Collegiate Lightweight Men 4 Arash Calafi 19 UClI 06:41.2
Collegiate Lightweight Men 5 Cole Weber 21 UCSB 06:46.7
Collegiate Lightweight Men 6 Nick D'Antoni 23 Rutgers  06:50.3
Collegiate Lightweight Men 7 Rob Stone 22 UClI 06:51.5
Collegiate Lightweight Men 8 Neil Saigal 20 UClI 06:57.5
Collegiate Lightweight Men 9 Justin Kessler 20 UClI 06:57.7
Collegiate Lightweight Men 10 Ernest Lai 19 UClI 07:13.5
Collegiate Women 1 Jennifer Kornahrens 20 LBSU 07:20.6
Collegiate Women 2 Sarah Watson 19 Unaf. 07:27.6
Collegiate Women 3 Andra Reed 19 Unaf. 07:32.7
Collegiate Women 4 Rikki Stankevitz 19 LBSU 07:35.0
Collegiate Women 5 Heather Bleecker 21 LBSU 07:35.7
Collegiate Women 6 Michelle Rosheim 19 Unaf. 07:36.7
Collegiate Women 7 Kaylen Amos 19 Unaf. 07:39.1
Collegiate Women 8 Allie Minnie 19 LBSU 07:40.0
Collegiate Women 9 Nancy Ossen 19 Unaf. 07:45.9
Collegiate Women 10 Alysa Vanderweerd 19 Unaf. 07:56.3
Collegiate Women 11 Rachel Smith 19 Unaf. 07:57.0
Collegiate Women 12 Heather Sirag 21 Unaf. 08:03.0
Collegiate Women 13 Megan Stossier CSULB 08:05.3
Collegiate Women 14 Elizabeth Poston 19 Unaf. 08:08.0
Collegiate Women 15 Angela Lara 21 Unaf. 08:38.3
Collegiate Men 1 Warren Anderson 21 LMU 06:04.1
Collegiate Men 2 Brian Watkins 23 UClI 06:07.7
Collegiate Men 3 David Hampton 19 UCLA 06:15.5
Collegiate Men 4 Silas Stafford 19 UCLA 06:16.8
Collegiate Men 5 Jason Geggie 23 LBSU 06:24.8
Collegiate Men 6 Patrick Joseph 19 UCLA 06:25.3
Collegiate Men 7 Thomas Speaks 18 UClI 06:31.1
Collegiate Men 8 Scott Henderson 21 LMU 06:34.4
Collegiate Men 9 Nathan Blodgett 22 UClI 06:40.1
Collegiate Men 10 Ricky Bebout 20 UClI 06:41.3
Collegiate Men 11 Joseph Russo 21 UClI 06:41.8
Collegiate Men 12 Jason Lake 21 LMU 06:43.8
Collegiate Men 13 Mark Caswell 20 UCl 06:44.8
Collegiate Men 14 Will Harris 24 LBSU 06:55.0
Collegiate Men 15 Adam Baker 20 LMU 06:55.8
Collegiate Men 16 Fritz Kernkamp 19 LBSU 06:59.1
Collegiate Men 17 Brock Beard 22 UCl 07:00.0
Collegiate Men 18 Spencer Erickson 19 UCSB 07:03.0
Collegiate Men 19 Amer Sujed 21 UClI 07:04.7
Open Lightweight Women 1 Cathrine Infantino 28 UBC 07:20.9
Open Lightweight Women 2 Victoria Draper 28 LBRA 07:43.0
Open Lightweight Men 1 Akerson 23 Unaf. 06:49.1
Open Men 1 Brad Walker 22 Unaf. 06:49.3
Open Men 2 Joshua Wisotsky 24 NORA 07:45.9
Adaptive 1 Andy Jones 12 CARP 09:37.7
Adaptive 2 Wanda Kinana 22 CARP 11:32.7
Adaptive 3 Loren Ballenger CARP 13:02.0
Adaptive 4 Amy Lewis CARP 16:29.6

5

* C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifier

John Van Blom
Race Director
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QUALIFIER!
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John Van Blom
* C.R.A.S.H.-B. Qualifier 8 Race Director
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